Australian Maritime Safety Authority New Employees-Ongoing Contracts as at 31 May 2014

Attachment A

REASUN FUR

LOCATION [AMSA LEVEL |LENGTH OF REASON FOR ENGAGING

AGE GENDE OF CLASSIFICATI |ONGOING ADVERTISED |[ENGAGING THIS [WITHOUT APSC

(years) |[R WAGE ($) [POSTION |ON CONTRACT EXTERNALLY |[NEW EMPLOYEE |PERMISSION Date Hired
21-30 [Female |63899 Canberra Level 3.3 N/A- Ongoing No Replacement Not required* 30/10/2013
21-30 [Female |52877 Canberra Level 2.1 N/A- Ongoing No New position Not required* 7/10/2013
21-30 [Female |69493 Sydney Level 4.1 N/A- Ongoing Yes New position Not required* 28/04/2014
21-30 [Female |85788 Canberra Level 5.3 N/A- Ongoing Yes Replacement Not required* 11/11/2013
31-40 [|Male 80863 Canberra Level 5.1 N/A- Ongoing Yes New position Not required* 28/10/2013
31-40 [Female (118490 Canberra Level 7.1 N/A- Ongoing Yes Replacement Not required* 25/11/2013
31-40 [|Male 111020 Canberra Level 6.5 N/A- Ongoing Yes New position Not required* 2/04/2014
31-40 [Female [54463 Canberra Level 2.2 N/A- Ongoing No New position Not required* 23/09/2013
31-40 [Female [85788 Canberra Level 5.3 N/A- Ongoing Yes Replacement Not required* 10/02/2014
31-40 [|Male 31726 Adelaide Level 2.1 N/A- Ongoing Yes New position Not required* 25/11/2013
31-40 [Female (69493 Melbourne Level 4.1 N/A- Ongoing Yes New position Not required* 14/10/2013
31-40 [Female [80863 Canberra Level 5.1 N/A- Ongoing Yes New position Not required* 18/11/2013
41-50 [|Male 107786 Canberra Level 6.4 N/A- Ongoing Yes Replacement Not required* 17/03/2014
41-50 [Female (48977 Canberra Level 3.2 N/A- Ongoing No Replacement Not required* 19/12/2013
41-50 [Female [80561 Canberra Level 4.6 N/A- Ongoing Yes Replacement Not required* 11/11/2013
41-50 |Male 112158 Canberra IFA N/A- Ongoing Yes Replacement Not required* 6/02/2014
41-50 [|Male 107786 Canberra Level 6.4 N/A- Ongoing Yes Replacement Not required* 16/12/2013
41-50 [|Male 128899 Karratha Entry (Surveyor) [N/A- Ongoing Yes New position Not required* 1/04/2014
41-50 [|Male 107786 Brisbane Level 6.4 N/A- Ongoing Yes Replacement Not required* 10/02/2014
51-60 ([Male 125706 Canberra Level 7.3 N/A- Ongoing Yes New position Not required* 15/10/2013
61-70 [Male 118490 Canberra Level 7.1 N/A- Ongoing Yes New position Not required* 8/01/2014

*Under the interim arrangements for non-APS agencies APSC approval is not required.
NB: A description of the position has not been provided in order to protect the privacy of the individual employees. The classification of the position is detailed.




CASA New Ongoing Engagements

Age Range
25-30
35-40
30-35
25-30
40 - 45
55-60
45 -50
50-55
45 -50
45 -50
40 - 45
30-35
50-55
40 - 45
55-60
50-55
35-40
50-55
50-55
45 -50
45 -50
20-25

Age Range
20-25

Gender
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

Gender
Male

Job Title

IT Applications Developer
Team Leader FMIS Support
Ground Operations Inspector
Executive Assistant

Safety Specialist

Aerodromes Specialist

Section Head Technical Management

Airworthiness Inspector
Learning & Development Adviser
Airworthiness Inspector
Airworthiness Inspector

Flying Operations Inspector
Training Coordinator

Senior Tester

Airworthiness Inspector

Flying Operations Inspector
Executive Assistant
Airworthiness Inspector
Manager Aerodromes & Av Infra
Generalist Facilitator
Airworthiness Inspector
Graduate - Standards (1)

Job Title
Graduate

Salary
$83,018.00
$108,783.00
$93,683.00
$71,028.00
$121,397.00
$126,489.00
$134,430.00
$106,174.00
$86,192.00
$113,201.00
$106,174.00
$133,319.00
$71,028.00
$83,018.00
$113,201.00
$137,097.00
$77,084.00
$101,492.00
$148,600.00
$93,037.00
$113,201.00
$56,427.00

Salary
$56,427.00

Location
Canberra
Canberra
Sydney
Brisbane
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Darwin
Brisbane
Melbourne
Townsville
Perth
Brisbane
Canberra
Brisbane
Adelaide
Canberra
Melbourne
Canberra
Brisbane
Sydney
Canberra

Location

Canberra

Classification
CS3-A
CS4
ASR1
CS3-B
ASR1
ASR2
CS5
ASR1
CS3-A
ASR1
ASR1
FOI2
CS3-B
CS3-A
ASR1
FOI2
CS3-B
ASR1
SMGD
CS4
ASR1
CS2-B

Classification
CS2-B

Employment
Type Code

PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM

PERM
Employment
Type Code

PERM

Externally
Advertised

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Externally
Advertised

No

Attachment B

Date
Commenced

6-Jan-14
6-Jan-14
6-Jan-14
6-Jan-14
15-Jan-14
5-Feb-14
4-Nov-13
2-Apr-14
25-Nov-13
18-Nov-13
2-Dec-13
2-Dec-13
12-Sep-13
9-Dec-13
9-Dec-13
19-Dec-13
11-Sep-13
21-Jan-14
17-Mar-14
6-Jan-14
3-Feb-14
3-Feb-14
Date
Commenced

3-Feb-14



20-25
25-30
20-25
20-25
50 - 55
20-25
65 - 70
55 - 60
20-25
25-30
40 - 45
45 -50
25-30
40 - 45
45-50
35-40
45-50
45 -50
25-30
40 - 45
50 - 55
50 - 55
50 - 55
35-40

Age Range
40 - 45
55-60
55-60

Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male

Female

Gender
Female
Male
Male

Graduate

Graduate - Standards (2)
Graduate

Graduate

Airworthiness Inspector
Medical Assessor

Flying Operations Inspector
Flying Operations Inspector
Medical Assessment Facilitator
IT Applications Developer
People & Performance Specialist
ICT Asset & Configuration Coord
Regulation Impact Analyst
Team Leader Administration
Manager Flight Operations

IT Service Design & Coord
Airworthiness Inspector

Learning & Development - Analysis

Flying Operations Inspector
Safety Performance Specialist
Manager Safety Performance
Senior Liaison Coordinator
Flying Operations Inspector

Communication Team Leader

Job Title
Quality Assurance Officer
Flying Operations Inspector

Safety System Inspector

$56,427.00
$56,427.00
$56,427.00
$56,427.00
$106,174.00
$56,427.00
$133,319.00
$120,193.00
$56,427.00
$83,018.00
$108,783.00
$83,018.00
$86,192.00
$83,018.00
$160,000.00
$105,623.00
$113,201.00
$83,018.00
$116,157.00
$126,489.00
$140,000.00
$98,590.00
$145,193.00
$93,037.00

Salary
$86,192.00
$133,319.00
$113,201.00

Canberra
Canberra
Brisbane
Canberra
Melbourne
Canberra
Melbourne
Darwin
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Cairns
Canberra
Canberra
Sydney
Brisbane
Melbourne
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Perth

Canberra

Location
Canberra
Melbourne

Sydney

CS2-B
CS2-B
CS2-B
CS2-B
ASR1
CS2-B
FOI2
FOI1
CS2-B
CS3-A
Cs4
CS3-A
CS3-A
CS3-A
SMGD
CS4
ASR1
CS3-A
FOI1
ASR2
SMGD
CS4
FOI2
CS4

Classification
CS3-A
FOI2
ASR1

PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM

Employment
Type Code

PERM
PERM
PERM

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes

Externally
Advertised

Yes
Yes
Yes

3-Feb-14
3-Feb-14
3-Feb-14
3-Feb-14
17-Feb-14
3-Mar-14
14-Apr-14
9-Sep-13
28-Jan-14
2-Dec-13
30-Sep-13
10-Dec-13
24-Dec-13
21-Oct-13
14-Oct-13
14-Oct-13
11-Nov-13
7-Apr-14
16-Sep-13
30-Sep-13
9-Dec-13
8-Oct-13
9-Sep-13
13-Jan-14

Date
Commenced

13-Jan-14
13-Jan-14
13-Jan-14



55 - 60
55 - 60
45 - 50
35-40
45 - 50
40 - 45
30-35
Total =57

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female

Flying Operations Inspector
Airworthiness Inspector

Safety Systems Inspector
Information Management Officer
Standards Officer Lge Aeroplane
Senior Stds Officer-FlyOps Small
Learning & Development Special

$116,157.00
$106,174.00
$101,492.00
$56,427.00
$133,319.00
$133,319.00
$93,037.00

Sydney
Melbourne
Perth
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Brisbane

FOI1
ASR1
ASR1
CS2-B

FOI2

FOI2

Cs4

PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM
PERM

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

20-Jan-14
20-Jan-14
20-Jan-14
12-May-14
26-May-14
26-May-14
19-May-14
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