Australian Maritime Safety Authority New Employees-Ongoing Contracts as at 31 May 2014

								REASON FOR	
			LOCATION	AMSA LEVEL	LENGTH OF		REASON FOR	ENGAGING	
AGE	GENDE		OF	CLASSIFICATI	ONGOING	ADVERTISED	ENGAGING THIS	WITHOUT APSC	
(years)	R	WAGE (\$)	POSTION	ON	CONTRACT	EXTERNALLY	NEW EMPLOYEE	PERMISSION	Date Hired
21 - 30	Female	63899	Canberra	Level 3.3	N/A- Ongoing	No	Replacement	Not required*	30/10/2013
21 - 30	Female	52877	Canberra	Level 2.1	N/A- Ongoing	No	New position	Not required*	7/10/2013
21 - 30	Female	69493	Sydney	Level 4.1	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	New position	Not required*	28/04/2014
21 - 30	Female	85788	Canberra	Level 5.3	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	Replacement	Not required*	11/11/2013
31 - 40	Male	80863	Canberra	Level 5.1	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	New position	Not required*	28/10/2013
31 - 40	Female	118490	Canberra	Level 7.1	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	Replacement	Not required*	25/11/2013
31 - 40	Male	111020	Canberra	Level 6.5	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	New position	Not required*	2/04/2014
31 - 40	Female	54463	Canberra	Level 2.2	N/A- Ongoing	No	New position	Not required*	23/09/2013
31 - 40	Female	85788	Canberra	Level 5.3	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	Replacement	Not required*	10/02/2014
31 - 40	Male	31726	Adelaide	Level 2.1	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	New position	Not required*	25/11/2013
31 - 40	Female	69493	Melbourne	Level 4.1	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	New position	Not required*	14/10/2013
31 - 40	Female	80863	Canberra	Level 5.1	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	New position	Not required*	18/11/2013
41 - 50	Male	107786	Canberra	Level 6.4	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	Replacement	Not required*	17/03/2014
41 - 50	Female	48977	Canberra	Level 3.2	N/A- Ongoing	No	Replacement	Not required*	19/12/2013
41 - 50	Female	80561	Canberra	Level 4.6	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	Replacement	Not required*	11/11/2013
41 - 50	Male	112158	Canberra	IFA	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	Replacement	Not required*	6/02/2014
41 - 50	Male	107786	Canberra	Level 6.4	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	Replacement	Not required*	16/12/2013
41 - 50	Male	128899	Karratha	Entry (Surveyor)	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	New position	Not required*	1/04/2014
41 - 50	Male	107786	Brisbane	Level 6.4	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	Replacement	Not required*	10/02/2014
51 - 60	Male	125706	Canberra	Level 7.3	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	New position	Not required*	15/10/2013
61 - 70	Male	118490	Canberra	Level 7.1	N/A- Ongoing	Yes	New position	Not required*	8/01/2014

^{*}Under the interim arrangements for non-APS agencies APSC approval is not required.

NB: A description of the position has not been provided in order to protect the privacy of the individual employees. The classification of the position is detailed.

Attachment B

CASA New Ongoing Engagements

						Employment Type Code	Externally Advertised	Date Commenced
Age Range	Gender	Job Title	Salary	Location	Classification	Type code		Commenced
25 - 30	Male	IT Applications Developer	\$83,018.00	Canberra	CS3-A	PERM	Yes	6-Jan-14
35 - 40	Female	Team Leader FMIS Support	\$108,783.00	Canberra	CS4	PERM	Yes	6-Jan-14
30 - 35	Male	Ground Operations Inspector	\$93,683.00	Sydney	ASR1	PERM	Yes	6-Jan-14
25 - 30	Female	Executive Assistant	\$71,028.00	Brisbane	CS3-B	PERM	Yes	6-Jan-14
40 - 45	Male	Safety Specialist	\$121,397.00	Canberra	ASR1	PERM	Yes	15-Jan-14
55 - 60	Male	Aerodromes Specialist	\$126,489.00	Canberra	ASR2	PERM	Yes	5-Feb-14
45 - 50	Male	Section Head Technical Management	\$134,430.00	Canberra	CS5	PERM	Yes	4-Nov-13
50 - 55	Male	Airworthiness Inspector	\$106,174.00	Darwin	ASR1	PERM	No	2-Apr-14
45 - 50	Female	Learning & Development Adviser	\$86,192.00	Brisbane	CS3-A	PERM	Yes	25-Nov-13
45 - 50	Male	Airworthiness Inspector	\$113,201.00	Melbourne	ASR1	PERM	Yes	18-Nov-13
40 - 45	Male	Airworthiness Inspector	\$106,174.00	Townsville	ASR1	PERM	Yes	2-Dec-13
30 - 35	Male	Flying Operations Inspector	\$133,319.00	Perth	FOI2	PERM	Yes	2-Dec-13
50 - 55	Female	Training Coordinator	\$71,028.00	Brisbane	CS3-B	PERM	Yes	12-Sep-13
40 - 45	Male	Senior Tester	\$83,018.00	Canberra	CS3-A	PERM	Yes	9-Dec-13
55 - 60	Male	Airworthiness Inspector	\$113,201.00	Brisbane	ASR1	PERM	Yes	9-Dec-13
50 - 55	Male	Flying Operations Inspector	\$137,097.00	Adelaide	FOI2	PERM	Yes	19-Dec-13
35 - 40	Female	Executive Assistant	\$77,084.00	Canberra	CS3-B	PERM	Yes	11-Sep-13
50 - 55	Male	Airworthiness Inspector	\$101,492.00	Melbourne	ASR1	PERM	Yes	21-Jan-14
50 - 55	Male	Manager Aerodromes & Av Infra	\$148,600.00	Canberra	SMGD	PERM	Yes	17-Mar-14
45 - 50	Female	Generalist Facilitator	\$93,037.00	Brisbane	CS4	PERM	Yes	6-Jan-14
45 - 50	Male	Airworthiness Inspector	\$113,201.00	Sydney	ASR1	PERM	Yes	3-Feb-14
20 - 25	Male	Graduate - Standards (1)	\$56,427.00	Canberra	CS2-B	PERM	Yes	3-Feb-14
						Employment	Externally	Date
Age Range	Gender	Job Title	Salary	Location	Classification	Type Code	Advertised	Commenced
20 - 25	Male	Graduate	\$56,427.00	Canberra	CS2-B	PERM	No	3-Feb-14

20 - 25	Female	Graduate	\$56,427.00	Canberra	CS2-B	PERM	Yes	3-Feb-14
25 - 30	Male	Graduate - Standards (2)	\$56,427.00	Canberra	CS2-B	PERM	Yes	3-Feb-14
20 - 25	Male	Graduate	\$56,427.00	Brisbane	CS2-B	PERM	Yes	3-Feb-14
20 - 25	Female	Graduate	\$56,427.00	Canberra	CS2-B	PERM	Yes	3-Feb-14
50 - 55	Male	Airworthiness Inspector	\$106,174.00	Melbourne	ASR1	PERM	Yes	17-Feb-14
20 - 25	Female	Medical Assessor	\$56,427.00	Canberra	CS2-B	PERM	Yes	3-Mar-14
65 - 70	Male	Flying Operations Inspector	\$133,319.00	Melbourne	FOI2	PERM	Yes	14-Apr-14
55 - 60	Male	Flying Operations Inspector	\$120,193.00	Darwin	FOI1	PERM	Yes	9-Sep-13
20 - 25	Female	Medical Assessment Facilitator	\$56,427.00	Canberra	CS2-B	PERM	Yes	28-Jan-14
25 - 30	Male	IT Applications Developer	\$83,018.00	Canberra	CS3-A	PERM	Yes	2-Dec-13
40 - 45	Male	People & Performance Specialist	\$108,783.00	Canberra	CS4	PERM	Yes	30-Sep-13
45 - 50	Female	ICT Asset & Configuration Coord	\$83,018.00	Canberra	CS3-A	PERM	Yes	10-Dec-13
25 - 30	Female	Regulation Impact Analyst	\$86,192.00	Canberra	CS3-A	PERM	Yes	24-Dec-13
40 - 45	Female	Team Leader Administration	\$83,018.00	Cairns	CS3-A	PERM	Yes	21-Oct-13
45 - 50	Male	Manager Flight Operations	\$160,000.00	Canberra	SMGD	PERM	Yes	14-Oct-13
35 - 40	Female	IT Service Design & Coord	\$105,623.00	Canberra	CS4	PERM	Yes	14-Oct-13
45 - 50	Male	Airworthiness Inspector	\$113,201.00	Sydney	ASR1	PERM	Yes	11-Nov-13
45 - 50	Male	Learning & Development - Analysis	\$83,018.00	Brisbane	CS3-A	PERM	Yes	7-Apr-14
25 - 30	Male	Flying Operations Inspector	\$116,157.00	Melbourne	FOI1	PERM	Yes	16-Sep-13
40 - 45	Male	Safety Performance Specialist	\$126,489.00	Brisbane	ASR2	PERM	Yes	30-Sep-13
50 - 55	Male	Manager Safety Performance	\$140,000.00	Brisbane	SMGD	PERM	Yes	9-Dec-13
50 - 55	Female	Senior Liaison Coordinator	\$98,590.00	Brisbane	CS4	PERM	Yes	8-Oct-13
50 - 55	Male	Flying Operations Inspector	\$145,193.00	Perth	FOI2	PERM	No	9-Sep-13
35 - 40	Female	Communication Team Leader	\$93,037.00	Canberra	CS4	PERM	Yes	13-Jan-14
Ana Damas	Candan	Lab Tida	Calami	1	Classification	Employment	Externally	Date
Age Range 40 - 45	Gender	Job Title	Salary \$86,192.00	Location		Type Code PERM	Advertised Yes	Commenced
55 - 60	Female	Quality Assurance Officer		Canberra	CS3-A		Yes	13-Jan-14
55 - 60	Male	Flying Operations Inspector	\$133,319.00	Melbourne	FOI2	PERM		13-Jan-14
33 - 00	Male	Safety System Inspector	\$113,201.00	Sydney	ASR1	PERM	Yes	13-Jan-14

55 - 60	Male	Flying Operations Inspector	\$116,157.00	Sydney	FOI1	PERM	Yes	20-Jan-14
55 - 60	Male	Airworthiness Inspector	\$106,174.00	Melbourne	ASR1	PERM	No	20-Jan-14
45 - 50	Male	Safety Systems Inspector	\$101,492.00	Perth	ASR1	PERM	Yes	20-Jan-14
35 - 40	Female	Information Management Officer	\$56,427.00	Canberra	CS2-B	PERM	Yes	12-May-14
45 - 50	Male	Standards Officer Lge Aeroplane	\$133,319.00	Canberra	FOI2	PERM	Yes	26-May-14
40 - 45	Male	Senior Stds Officer-FlyOps Small	\$133,319.00	Canberra	FOI2	PERM	Yes	26-May-14
30 - 35	Female	Learning & Development Special	\$93,037.00	Brisbane	CS4	PERM	Yes	19-May-14

Total = **57**